NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **SPECIAL MEETING** on the 8th day of June, 2011 at **9:00 a.m.** in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1st floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

Call to Order

- 1. Public comment.
- 2. Receive April 2011 Treasurer's Report.
- 3. Discuss and take action on possible options presented from Encore for replacing damaged electrical poles which service the Nacogdoches County courthouse.
- 4. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the possible adoption of an order restricting outside burning in the unincorporated areas of Nacogdoches County pursuant to Chapter 352 of the Texas Local Government Code.

Adjourn

Dated this 3rd day of June, 2011

Joe English, County Judge